1©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025
[Updated] Sangetsu Corporation
Financial Results Briefing for the Six Months
Ended September 30, 2025
November 26, 2025
Yasumasa Kondo Representative Director, President and CEO
Securities code: 8130
(Prime Market of Tokyo Stock Exchange and Premier Market of

FY2025
H1
FY2022
H1
FY2023
H1
FY2024
H1
FY2025
H1
The operating results of D’Perception Pte Ltd, which is engaged in the design
and construction business in Southeast Asia, were reflected starting from the
third quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025 (FY2024).
[-1.0] * [-1.1] * [-1.6] * [-1.2] *
19©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025
2. FY2025 Financial Forecast
20©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025 20
Key Points of the Forecast for FY2025 (YoY)
Financial Forecast
Domestic Interior Segment

nit
Others
-2.0 +0.3 +9.2
Domestic Interior Segment
Sangetsu only
Gross profit +8.6
Sangetsu only
SGA -7.5
Domestic Exterior
Segment
Overseas
Segment
Announced in November 2025
24©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025
3. Progress of Medium-term Business Plan
(FY2023-2025)【BX 2025】
25©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025 25
Basic policy
To strengthen and expand our ability to provide solutions that enhance the
value of space creation, transforming our company into a space creation

30©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025 30
(億円、％)
74.8% 73.7% 72.8% 68.1%
25.2% 26.3% 27.2% 31.9%
サンゲツ単体 グループ会社（国内外）
FY2022
H1
FY2023
H1
FY2024
H1
FY2025
H1
Sangetsu Only Domestic and Overseas Group
Companies
• FY2022: September 2022 – Kurosukikaku Corporation (Logistics) became a group company.
• FY2024: July 2024 – D'Perception Pte Ltd (Design and Construction) in Singapore became a group
company.
• FY2025: April 2025 – SDS Corporation (Logistics) became a group company.
Composition Ratio of Net Sales
(Simple Total of Individual Companies)

Overview of SCM Review
Sangetsu
• In Step 1, optimization of inventory held by Sangetsu’s LC, which serves as the decoupling point*, was completed.
• In Step 2, the logic and flow related to the instruction for the production process (order placement) will be developed and
established, and the overall inventory of Sangetsu will be optimized.
■ Efforts to Strengthen Supply Chain Management
*A decoupling point is an inventory junction that links demand (customer orders) and supply (procurement from suppliers).
Suppliers (Manufacturing)
Produ
-ction
Shipment
Accumulation, Analysis, and Utilization of Digital Assets
Improving Efficiency and Reliability of Sales and Logistics Using Commercial and Logistics Data
33©Copyright Sangetsu Corporation 2025 33
■Assumed Schedule
Completion is anticipated within FY2026. Step 1 is complete. Currently underway, Step 2 involves developing and
establishing the logic and flow for production process instructions, and promoting the optimization of Sangetsu's overall
inventory. We plan to expand the scope to Step 3 towards the next fiscal year.
*LC = Logistics Center
■Current Progress & Results